Catalog number A-014  rev-NC
•	 Four	power	contact	options:
	 55	amps,	38	amps,	12	amps	and	3	amps	versions
	 plus	high	density	signal	lines.
•	 Blind	mating,	float	mount,	panel	mount	and
	 cable	connector	options	with	unique	locking	system.
•	 Ventilation	option	to	offer	increased	air	cooling.
L

Ordering Information - Code Numbering System
Specify complete connector by selecting an option from step 1 through 9
(Consult sales for connectors’ length exceeding 101mm or part numbers using more than 30 characters)
Notes:
1 A Low Profile Scorpion part number can be a maximum of 30 characters. If the connector configuration exceeds this number,
 please consult sales for a special part number for your unique requirement.
2 Consult sales for connector length exceeding 101.00 mm [3.976 inch].
3 Alignment bar is only available for size 20 and size 22 right angle (90°) contacts.
STEP 1 2  3 4 5
Example LSP 2 YKNRS 4 M
STEP 1: BASIC SERIES
LSP : Low Profile
 Scorpion Series.
STEP 11: SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult sales for Special Options
STEP 2: GUIDE AND LOCKING OPTIONS
2 : Blind Mating System.
3 : Locking Latch System, for cable to
 cable connectors only.
4 : Locking Latch System, for male cable to
 female panel/board connectors only.
5 : Locking Latch System, for female cable to
 male panel/board connectors only.
STEP 10: ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
/AA : Compliant per EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS)
Example: LSP5YN2HK4M000A1/AA
Note: This step will not be used if compliance to environmental legislation is
not required.
Example: LSP5YN2HK4M000A1
STEP 9: CONTACT PLATING
1 : Crimp contacts ordered separately.
A1 : Gold flash over nickel on mating end termination end.
A2 : Gold flash over nickel on mating end and 0.005[0.0002] tin-lead solder coat on termination
 end. Not available with code 93, 938 in step 4.
C1 : 0.00076[0.000030] gold over nickel on mating end and termination end.
C2 : 0.00076[0.000030] gold over nickel on mating end and 0.005[0.0002] tin-lead solder coat on
 termination end. Not available with code 93, 938 in step 4.
D1 : 0.00127[0.000050] gold over nickel on mating end and termination end.
D2 : 0.00127[0.000050] gold over nickel on mating end and 0.005[0.0002] tin-lead solder coat on
 termination end. Not available with code 93, 938 in step 4.
Consult sales for availability of silver plating.
STEP 7: MOUNTING STYLE
0 : Not applicable / No additional accessories.
B : 90° metal mounting bracket (through hole),
 for right angle PCB mounted connectors use
 code 4 or 48, see step 4.
LN : 90° metal mounting bracket (board lock),
 for right angle PCB mounted connectors use
 code 4 or 48, see step 4.
N : Push-on fastener for PCB mounted connectors
 use code 3, 38, 4 or 48, see step 4.
STEP 6: PANEL MOUNT
0 : Not applicable / No added accessories.
6 : Easy release mounting clip for 1.50mm [0.059 inch]
 thick panel, for male panel mount connector only.
82 : Float mount for 1.50 mm [0.059 inch] thick panel.
83 : Float mount for 2.30 mm [0.091 inch] thick panel.
STEP 4: CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
1 : Crimp contacts, order separately.
3 : Solder, straight PCB mount.
38 : Solder, straight PCB mount. High conductivity power contacts.
4 : Solder, right angle (90°) PCB mount.
48 : Solder, right angle (90°) PCB mount. High conductivity power contacts.